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Topline Report April 11-17, 2023
Question Response Frequency Percentage
SPNI1_1 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? The
federal government
Do not trust at all 117 24%
Hardly any trust 145 30%
Trust somewhat 175 36%
Trust a great deal 39 8%
Trust completely 16 3%
SPN1_2 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Your
state government (including your governor)
Do not trust at all 69 14%
Hardly any trust 135 27%
Trust somewhat 200 41%
Trust a great deal 67 14%
Trust completely 21 4%
SPN1_3 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Your
city or local government
Do not trust at all 50 10%
Hardly any trust 97 20%
Trust somewhat 238 48%
Trust a great deal 80 16%
Trust completely 27 5%
SPN1_4 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations?

Newspapers and magazines

Do not trust at all
Hardly any trust
Trust somewhat

Trust a great deal
Trust completely

64 13%
118 24%
230 47%
62 13%
18 4%
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SPN1_5 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations?
Broadcast news media
Do not trust at all 90 18%
Hardly any trust 133 27%
Trust somewhat 206 42%
Trust a great deal 48 10%
Trust completely 16 3%
SPN1_6 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Social
media
Do not trust at all 126 26%
Hardly any trust 222 45%
Trust somewhat 117 24%
Trust a great deal 19 4%
Trust completely 8 2%
SPN1_7 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Friends
and family
Do not trust at all 3 1%
Hardly any trust 8 2%
Trust somewhat 109 22%
Trust a great deal 236 48%
Trust completely 135 27%
SPN1_8 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Public
education system
Do not trust at all 59 12%
Hardly any trust 119 24%
Trust somewhat 192 39%
Trust a great deal 93 19%
Trust completely 28 6%
SPN1_9 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Labor

unions

Do not trust at all
Hardly any trust
Trust somewhat

Trust a great deal
Trust completely

59
110
204
93
26

12%
22%
42%
19%

5%
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SPN1_10 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations?
Non-profit advocacy organizations
Do not trust at all 39 8%
Hardly any trust 90 18%
Trust somewhat 265 54%
Trust a great deal 77 16%
Trust completely 22 4%
SPN1_11 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations?
Non-profit think tanks
Do not trust at all 58 12%
Hardly any trust 129 26%
Trust somewhat 256 52%
Trust a great deal 39 8%
Trust completely 10 2%
SPN1_12 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations?
Government agency officials
Do not trust at all 101 20%
Hardly any trust 165 33%
Trust somewhat 181 37%
Trust a great deal 34 7%
Trust completely 11 2%
SPN1_13 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Your
local school board
Do not trust at all 35 7%
Hardly any trust 102 21%
Trust somewhat 255 52%
Trust a great deal 81 17%
Trust completely 19 4%
SPN1_14 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? The U.S.

election process

Do not trust at all
Hardly any trust
Trust somewhat

Trust a great deal
Trust completely

76 16%
105 21%
146 30%
106 22%

59 12%
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SPN1_15 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations?
Non-profit service organizations
Do not trust at all 28 6%
Hardly any trust 52 10%
Trust somewhat 283 57%
Trust a great deal 104 21%
Trust completely 27 5%
SPN2 Some say strong state and local government is the best way to solve our nation’s
problems to ensure programs and policies are responsive to the unique needs of local
communities. Others say a strong federal government is the best way to solve our
nation’s problems and ensure programs and policies are fair and consistent for all
Americans. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is
exactly correct?
A strong federal government is the best way to solve our 274 56%
nation’s problems.
A strong local government is the best way to solve our 218 44%
nation’s problems.
SPN3a_INET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
Written or called any politician at the state, local, or national level
Selected 59 12%
Not Selected 433 88%
SPN3a_2NET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
Attended a political rally, speech, or organized protest of any kind
Selected 26 5%
Not Selected 466 95%
SPN3a_3NET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
Attended a public meeting on town or school affairs
Selected 61 12%
Not Selected 431 88%
SPN3a_4NET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
Served as an officer for a club or civic organization
Selected 23 5%
Not Selected 469 95%
SPN3a_5SNET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -

Served on a state board or committee

Selected 9 2%
Not Selected 483 98%
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SPN3a_6NET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
Served on a local board or committee

Selected 16 3%
Not Selected 476 97%

SPN3a_7NET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
Volunteered for a non-profit organization

Selected 98 20%
Not Selected 394 80%

SPN3a_8NET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
Volunteered for a school, library, or other community institution

Selected 68 14%
Not Selected 424 86%

SPN3a_9NET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
Been an active member of any group that tries to influence public policy or
government

Selected 26 5%
Not Selected 466 95%

SPN3a_I1ONET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
Been an active member of any group that tries to educate the public on a specific issue

Selected 26 5%
Not Selected 466 95%

SPN3a_l1INET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
Volunteered for a political campaign
Selected 22 5%
Not Selected 470 95%

SPN3a_I12NET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
Participated in a political debate on social media

Selected 42 8%
Not Selected 450 92%
SPN3a_13NET  In the past 3 months have you done any of the following? Please select all that apply. -
None of these
Selected 267 54%
Not Selected 225 46%
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SPN4_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Local participation is critical
to maintain the American system of government.
Strongly agree 203 41%
Somewhat agree 225 46%
Somewhat disagree 21 4%
Strongly disagree 13 3%
Don’t know/No opinion 29 6%
SPN4_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The most meaningful change
happens at the community and local level.
Strongly agree 115 23%
Somewhat agree 255 52%
Somewhat disagree 64 13%
Strongly disagree 14 3%
Don’t know/No opinion 45 9%
SPN4_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The federal government has
too much control over our day-to-day lives.
Strongly agree 173 35%
Somewhat agree 158 32%
Somewhat disagree 105 21%
Strongly disagree 21 4%
Don’t know/No opinion 35 7%
SPN4_4 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Too many of our laws are
regulations made by unelected agency officials in Washington, DC.
Strongly agree 124 25%
Somewhat agree 191 39%
Somewhat disagree 76 15%
Strongly disagree 17 4%
Don’t know/No opinion 84 17%
SPN4_5 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Our system of government

was designed to make change slowly and that is a good thing.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

42
197
155

46

51

9%
40%
31%
9%
10%
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SPN5a_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Democratic elected
officials? Democrats are solutions-oriented.
Strongly agree 79 16%
Somewhat agree 144 29%
Somewhat disagree 88 18%
Strongly disagree 143 29%
Don’t know/No opinion 38 8%
SPN5a_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Democratic elected
officials? Democrats have a common-sense approach to governing.
Strongly agree 86 17%
Somewhat agree 119 24%
Somewhat disagree 101 21%
Strongly disagree 153 31%
Don’t know/No opinion 33 7%
SPN5a_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Democratic elected
officials? Democrats are willing to compromise to make progress for the American
people.
Strongly agree 96 19%
Somewhat agree 133 27%
Somewhat disagree 93 19%
Strongly disagree 141 29%
Don’t know/No opinion 30 6%
SPN6a_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Republican elected
officials? Republicans are solutions-oriented.
Strongly agree 60 12%
Somewhat agree 143 29%
Somewhat disagree 89 18%
Strongly disagree 155 32%
Don’t know/No opinion 45 9%
SPN6a_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Republican elected

officials? Republicans have a common-sense approach to governing.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

79
129
92
161
31

16%
26%
19%
33%

6%
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SPN6a_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Republican elected
officials? Republicans are willing to compromise to make progress for the American
people.
Strongly agree 35 7%
Somewhat agree 122 25%
Somewhat disagree 108 22%
Strongly disagree 189 39%
Don’t know/No opinion 37 8%
SPN7a_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I am friends with people I
would consider extreme liberals.
Strongly agree 137 28%
Somewhat agree 154 31%
Somewhat disagree 72 15%
Strongly disagree 69 14%
Don’t know/No opinion 60 12%
SPN7a_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I am friends with people I
would consider extreme conservatives.
Strongly agree 128 26%
Somewhat agree 163 33%
Somewhat disagree 75 15%
Strongly disagree 72 15%
Don’t know/No opinion 54 1%
SPN7a_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I have stopped talking about
politics and policy with friends and family because it is too divisive.
Strongly agree 134 27%
Somewhat agree 178 36%
Somewhat disagree 81 16%
Strongly disagree 70 14%
Don’t know/No opinion 29 6%
SPN7a_4 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I have stopped associating

with certain people or lost friends due to political differences.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

54
104
109
194

31

1%
21%
22%
39%

6%
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SPN7a_5 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I have stopped doing business
with a person or company due to political differences.
Strongly agree 63 13%
Somewhat agree 89 18%
Somewhat disagree 96 20%
Strongly disagree 187 38%
Don't know/No opinion 58 12%
SPN8a_1 How interested would you be, if at all, in getting involved in your community in the
following ways? Serving on a state board or committee
Not at all interested 201 41%
Not too interested 125 25%
Somewhat interested 102 21%
Very interested 30 6%
Don’t know/No opinion 34 7%
SPN8a_2 How interested would you be, if at all, in getting involved in your community in the
following ways? Serving on a local board or committee
Not at all interested 172 35%
Not too interested 114 23%
Somewhat interested 147 30%
Very interested 32 7%
Don’t know/No opinion 27 5%
SPN8a_3 How interested would you be, if at all, in getting involved in your community in the
following ways? Volunteering for a non-profit
Not at all interested 93 19%
Not too interested 68 14%
Somewhat interested 189 38%
Very interested 116 23%
Don’t know/No opinion 26 5%
SPN8a_4 How interested would you be, if at all, in getting involved in your community in the

following ways? Volunteering for a school, library, or other community institution

Not at all interested
Not too interested
Somewhat interested
Very interested

Don’t know/No opinion

113
60
193
96
29

23%
12%
39%
20%

6%

Page | 9



NV MORNING CONSULT

Question Response Frequency Percentage
SPN8a_5 How interested would you be, if at all, in getting involved in your community in the
following ways? Serving as an officer for a club or civic organization
Not at all interested 211 43%
Not too interested 106 22%
Somewhat interested 117 24%
Very interested 32 6%
Don’t know/No opinion 26 5%
SPN8a_6 How interested would you be, if at all, in getting involved in your community in the
following ways? Volunteering for a political campaign
Not at all interested 232 47%
Not too interested 11 23%
Somewhat interested 98 20%
Very interested 28 6%
Don’t know/No opinion 23 5%
SPN9 Please indicate which one of the following statements best matches your views.
Person A believes government-provided healthcare is 158 32%
the best option for America and that it will provide the
best quality, affordability, and access to care.
Person B believes that our current system needs work 215 44%
and isn't sure whether or not government-provided
healthcare would provide the best quality, affordability,
and access to care.
Person C believes government-provided healthcare is 119 24%
not the right option for America and that other reforms
will provide a better mix of quality, affordability, and
access to care.
SPN10a_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Local elections have more
impact on people’s lives than national elections.
Strongly agree 60 12%
Somewhat agree 199 40%
Somewhat disagree 146 30%
Strongly disagree 36 7%
Don’'t know/No opinion 51 10%
SPN10a_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Things largely stay the same

no matter which party wins elections.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

57
203
136

74

22

12%
1%
28%
15%

4%
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SPN10a_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Politicians at the state and
local level are more focused on getting things accomplished than national politicians.
Strongly agree 65 13%
Somewhat agree 209 42%
Somewhat disagree 122 25%
Strongly disagree 36 7%
Don't know/No opinion 60 12%
SPN10a_4 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Politics feels less tribal and
divisive at the state and local level.
Strongly agree 34 7%
Somewhat agree 173 35%
Somewhat disagree 144 29%
Strongly disagree 82 17%
Don’t know/No opinion 59 12%
SPN1la_1 How divisive, if at all, do you find each of the following people or groups? The
President
Not at all divisive 93 19%
Not too divisive 105 21%
Somewhat divisive 105 21%
Very divisive 129 26%
Don’t know/No opinion 60 12%
SPN1la_2 How divisive, if at all, do you find each of the following people or groups? Republicans
in Washington, DC
Not at all divisive 27 6%
Not too divisive 70 14%
Somewhat divisive 147 30%
Very divisive 194 39%
Don’t know/No opinion 54 1%
SPNl1la_3 How divisive, if at all, do you find each of the following people or groups? Democrats

in Washington, DC

Not at all divisive

Not too divisive
Somewhat divisive
Very divisive

Don’t know/No opinion

73 15%
96 20%
128 26%
133 27%
62 13%
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SPN1la 4 How divisive, if at all, do you find each of the following people or groups? Republicans
in your state government
Not at all divisive 25 5%
Not too divisive 73 15%
Somewhat divisive 162 33%
Very divisive 168 34%
Don't know/No opinion 63 13%
SPN1la_5 How divisive, if at all, do you find each of the following people or groups? Democrats
in your state government
Not at all divisive 79 16%
Not too divisive 112 23%
Somewhat divisive 136 28%
Very divisive 101 21%
Don’t know/No opinion 63 13%
SPN12 Some believe all states should have the same laws across the entire country. That is the
only fair and clear way to govern. Others believe states should be able to make laws
that reflect the different values, priorities, and needs of their citizens, so long as they
don’t violate rights guaranteed in the U.S. Constitution. Which of the following comes
closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct?
All states should have the same laws across the entire 107 22%
country.
States should be able to make laws that reflect the 339 69%
different values, priorities, and needs of their citizens,
so long as they don’t violate rights guaranteed in the
U.S. Constitution.
Neither 46 9%
SPN13a How satisfied are you, if at all, with the public K-12 schools in your state?
Not at all satisfied 57 12%
Not too satisfied 107 22%
Somewhat satisfied 204 41%
Very satisfied 70 14%
Don’t know/No opinion 55 1%
SPN14a_1 How often do you get news from each of the following sources? Twitter
Never 294 60%
Rarely 47 10%
Sometimes 72 15%
Often 35 7%
Don’t know/Unsure 45 9%
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SPN14a_2 How often do you get news from each of the following sources? Facebook
Never 154 31%
Rarely 92 19%
Sometimes 137 28%
Often 99 20%
Don’t know/Unsure 11 2%
SPN14a_3 How often do you get news from each of the following sources? Reddit
Never 314 64%
Rarely 60 12%
Sometimes 55 1%
Often 20 4%
Don’t know/Unsure 42 8%
SPN14a 4 How often do you get news from each of the following sources? YouTube
Never 189 38%
Rarely 78 16%
Sometimes 128 26%
Often 81 16%
Don’t know/Unsure 16 3%
SPN14a_5 How often do you get news from each of the following sources? TikTok
Never 315 64%
Rarely 28 6%
Sometimes 60 12%
Often 49 10%
Don’t know/Unsure 39 8%
SPN14a_6 How often do you get news from each of the following sources? Instagram
Never 283 57%
Rarely 71 14%
Sometimes 65 13%
Often 38 8%
Don’t know/Unsure 36 7%
SPN15 How much of a problem, if at all, is the current level of crime in your community?
Not at all a problem 74 15%
Not too much of a problem 193 39%
Somewhat of a problem 134 27%
A significant problem 84 17%
Don’t know/No opinion 7 1%
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SPN16_1 How has the level of crime changed for each of the following in the last 12 months?
Crime in my city or town
Level of crime has significantly decreased 3 1%
Level of crime has somewhat decreased 20 4%
Level of crime is about the same 255 52%
Level of crime has somewhat increased 115 23%
Level of crime has significantly increased 62 13%
Don’t know/No opinion 37 8%
SPN16_2 How has the level of crime changed for each of the following in the last 12 months?
Crime across the U.S.
Level of crime has significantly decreased 7 1%
Level of crime has somewhat decreased 11 2%
Level of crime is about the same 61 12%
Level of crime has somewhat increased 143 29%
Level of crime has significantly increased 245 50%
Don’t know/No opinion 26 5%
SPN16_3 How has the level of crime changed for each of the following in the last 12 months?
Crime in my local community
Level of crime has significantly decreased 6 1%
Level of crime has somewhat decreased 21 4%
Level of crime is about the same 258 52%
Level of crime has somewhat increased 110 22%
Level of crime has significantly increased 62 13%
Don’'t know/No opinion 35 7%
SPN17_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most large cities in the
United States are not safe.
Strongly agree 117 24%
Somewhat agree 208 42%
Somewhat disagree 115 23%
Strongly disagree 22 4%
Don’t know/No opinion 29 6%
SPN17_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I would consider going on

vacation to a large U.S. city.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

119
168
87
87
31

24%
34%
18%
18%

6%
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SPN17_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I think it is reasonable that
chain retailers are leaving large U.S. cities due to high crime levels.
Strongly agree 146 30%
Somewhat agree 201 41%
Somewhat disagree 68 14%
Strongly disagree 31 6%
Don’t know/No opinion 46 9%
SPN17_4 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? People in large U.S. cities
with high crime rates have caused the problem by electing politicians who don’t
support police and the enforcement of existing laws.
Strongly agree 134 27%
Somewhat agree 144 29%
Somewhat disagree 83 17%
Strongly disagree 72 15%
Don’t know/No opinion 59 12%
SPN17_5 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most large cities in the
United States need to do more to prevent crime.
Strongly agree 253 51%
Somewhat agree 180 37%
Somewhat disagree 28 6%
Strongly disagree 5 1%
Don’t know/No opinion 25 5%
SPN18 In the past 3 months, which of the following have you had to do, if any?
Make major cutbacks to your spending due to 154 31%
economic concerns.
Make minor cutbacks to your spending due to 256 52%
economic concerns.
Have not had to make any changes to spending due to 82 17%
economic concerns.
SPN19_1 Do agree or disagree with the following statements? It is important that individual

U.S. states are free to try different policies and see what works best for their

populations.

Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Somewhat agree
Strongly agree

Don’t know/No opinion

15
54

249

121
53

3%
1%
51%
25%
1%
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SPN19_2 Do agree or disagree with the following statements? The American system of
government, with power split between states and the federal government, prevents
tyranny at all levels of government.
Strongly disagree 38 8%
Somewhat disagree 107 22%
Somewhat agree 181 37%
Strongly agree 80 16%
Don’t know/No opinion 87 18%
SPN19_3 Do agree or disagree with the following statements? If all of our laws were made by
the federal government, we would be better off.
Strongly disagree 154 31%
Somewhat disagree 158 32%
Somewhat agree 85 17%
Strongly agree 24 5%
Don’t know/No opinion 71 15%
SPN19_4 Do agree or disagree with the following statements? When states make their own
laws, rather than all laws being made at the federal level, we have a stronger, more
diverse, and inclusive society.
Strongly disagree 34 7%
Somewhat disagree 70 14%
Somewhat agree 221 45%
Strongly agree 82 17%
Don’t know/No opinion 85 17%
SPN20 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:There is a labor shortage in my
city or town.
Strongly disagree 50 10%
Somewhat disagree 110 22%
Somewhat agree 166 34%
Strongly agree 117 24%
Don't know/No opinion 50 10%
SPN21_1 For communities experiencing labor shortages, how much, if at all, do you think each

of the following policies would help reduce the shortage? Eliminating state taxes on

overtime pay
Not at all 33
Not much 96
Some 168
Alot 149
Don’t know/No opinion 47

7%
19%
34%
30%
10%
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SPN21_2 For communities experiencing labor shortages, how much, if at all, do you think each
of the following policies would help reduce the shortage? Lowering state income taxes
Not at all 37 8%
Not much 71 14%
Some 174 35%
Alot 172 35%
Don’t know/No opinion 38 8%
SPN21_3 For communities experiencing labor shortages, how much, if at all, do you think each
of the following policies would help reduce the shortage? Removing barriers to
entering the workforce like occupational licensing restriction
Not at all 43 9%
Not much 99 20%
Some 205 42%
Alot 70 14%
Don’t know/No opinion 75 15%
SPN21_4 For communities experiencing labor shortages, how much, if at all, do you think each
of the following policies would help reduce the shortage? Improving the process for
second chance hiring for formerly incarcerated individuals
Not at all 33 7%
Not much 99 20%
Some 206 42%
Alot 115 23%
Don’t know/No opinion 40 8%
SPN21_5 For communities experiencing labor shortages, how much, if at all, do you think each
of the following policies would help reduce the shortage? Creating tax credits for
businesses that offer on-the-job training
Not at all 34 7%
Not much 57 12%
Some 231 47%
Alot 119 24%
Don't know/No opinion 51 10%
SPN21_6 For communities experiencing labor shortages, how much, if at all, do you think each

of the following policies would help reduce the shortage? Expanding the availability of

affordable childcare

Not at all

Not much

Some

A lot

Don’t know/No opinion

18
41
172
227
34

4%
8%
35%
46%
7%
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SPN22_1 For the same list of policies in the last question for communities experiencing labor
shortages, do you support or oppose each one? Eliminating state taxes on overtime pay
Strongly oppose 18 4%
Somewhat oppose 49 10%
Neither support nor oppose 80 16%
Somewhat support 142 29%
Strongly support 171 35%
Don’t know/No opinion 31 6%
SPN22_2 For the same list of policies in the last question for communities experiencing labor
shortages, do you support or oppose each one? Lowering state income taxes
Strongly oppose 17 3%
Somewhat oppose 15 3%
Neither support nor oppose 64 13%
Somewhat support 162 33%
Strongly support 209 42%
Don’t know/No opinion 24 5%
SPN22_3 For the same list of policies in the last question for communities experiencing labor
shortages, do you support or oppose each one? Removing barriers to entering the
workforce like occupational licensing restriction
Strongly oppose 34 7%
Somewhat oppose 56 1%
Neither support nor oppose 126 26%
Somewhat support 162 33%
Strongly support 69 14%
Don’t know/No opinion 46 9%
SPN22_4 For the same list of policies in the last question for communities experiencing labor

shortages, do you support or oppose each one? Improving the process for second

chance hiring for formerly incarcerated individuals

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Neither support nor oppose
Somewhat support
Strongly support

Don’t know/No opinion

16
32
118
179
114
33

3%
7%
24%
36%
23%
7%
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SPN22_5 For the same list of policies in the last question for communities experiencing labor
shortages, do you support or oppose each one? Creating tax credits for businesses that
offer on-the-job training

Strongly oppose 9 2%
Somewhat oppose 25 5%
Neither support nor oppose 77 16%
Somewhat support 205 42%
Strongly support 145 30%
Don’t know/No opinion 30 6%
SPN22_6 For the same list of policies in the last question for communities experiencing labor
shortages, do you support or oppose each one? Expanding the availability of
affordable childcare
Strongly oppose 3 1%
Somewhat oppose 26 5%
Neither support nor oppose 60 12%
Somewhat support 147 30%
Strongly support 229 47%
Don't know/No opinion 28 6%
SPN28 How important is it to you, if at all, that the curriculum used in your child’s or
children’s school(s) are available for you to review? (N=165)
Not at all important 0 0%
Not too important 16 9%
Somewhat important 48 29%
Very important 98 59%
Don’t know/No opinion 3 2%
SPN29 Have you ever sought out curriculum information from your child’s or children’s

school district, such as asking teachers or school employees for a list of the topics
covered or going online to search for posted curriculum and lesson plans? (N=165)

Yes 71 43%
No 85 51%
Don’t know/Unsure 10 6%
SPN30 Did you approve or disapprove of the curriculum and lesson plans you reviewed from
your child’s or children’s school? (N=71)
Strongly disapprove 3 4%
Somewhat disapprove 8 12%
Neither approve nor disapprove 5 7%
Somewhat approve 35 49%
Strongly approve 20 28%
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SPN31 What impact, if any, do you think the use of social media has on the mental health of
children?
Significant negative impact 215 44%
Somewhat negative impact 181 37%
No real impact 23 5%
Somewhat positive impact 29 6%
Significant positive impact 20 4%
Don’t know/Unsure 23 5%
SPN32_1 How much of a problem, if at all, are the following issues in Wisconsin? Literacy
Not at all a problem 24 5%
Not too much of a problem 108 22%
Somewhat of a problem 211 43%
A significant problem 88 18%
Don’t know/Unsure 61 12%
SPN32_2 How much of a problem, if at all, are the following issues in Wisconsin? Foster care
and adoption regulations
Not at all a problem 14 3%
Not too much of a problem 81 17%
Somewhat of a problem 152 31%
A significant problem 76 15%
Don’t know/Unsure 168 34%
SPN32_3 How much of a problem, if at all, are the following issues in Wisconsin? Mental health
Not at all a problem 5 1%
Not too much of a problem 53 1%
Somewhat of a problem 171 35%
A significant problem 235 48%
Don’t know/Unsure 27 6%
SPN32_4 How much of a problem, if at all, are the following issues in Wisconsin? Middle class

tax rates

Not at all a problem

Not too much of a problem
Somewhat of a problem

A significant problem
Don’t know/Unsure

7 1%
66 13%
190 39%
184 37%
45 9%
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Question Response Frequency Percentage
SPN32_5 How much of a problem, if at all, are the following issues in Wisconsin? Broadband
access
Not at all a problem 31 6%
Not too much of a problem 137 28%
Somewhat of a problem 168 34%
A significant problem 85 17%
Don’t know/Unsure 71 14%
SPN32_6 How much of a problem, if at all, are the following issues in Wisconsin? Cost of
healthcare
Not at all a problem 7 1%
Not too much of a problem 42 9%
Somewhat of a problem 138 28%
A significant problem 280 57%
Don’t know/Unsure 25 5%
SPN32_7 How much of a problem, if at all, are the following issues in Wisconsin? Access to
healthcare
Not at all a problem 20 4%
Not too much of a problem 124 25%
Somewhat of a problem 171 35%
A significant problem 148 30%
Don’t know/Unsure 29 6%
SPN32_8 How much of a problem, if at all, are the following issues in Wisconsin? Cost of
childcare
Not at all a problem 6 1%
Not too much of a problem 39 8%
Somewhat of a problem 154 31%
A significant problem 239 49%
Don’t know/Unsure 55 11%
SPN32_9 How much of a problem, if at all, are the following issues in Wisconsin? Access to

childcare

Not at all a problem

Not too much of a problem
Somewhat of a problem

A significant problem
Don’t know/Unsure

19 4%
76 15%
170 35%
166 34%
61 12%
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SPN32_10 How much of a problem, if at all, are the following issues in Wisconsin? Drugs and
addiction
Not at all a problem 7 1%
Not too much of a problem 28 6%
Somewhat of a problem 171 35%
A significant problem 264 54%
Don’t know/Unsure 21 4%
SPN33_1 For the same list of issues in Wisconsin, how many people or groups do you think are
working to find solutions? This could be elected officials, government agencies,
non-profits, or other community groups. Literacy
No one seems to be working on solutions 63 13%
Not too many people and groups are working on 138 28%
solutions
Some people and groups are working on solutions 162 33%
A lot of people and groups are working on solutions 35 7%
Don’t know/Unsure 93 19%
SPN33_2 For the same list of issues in Wisconsin, how many people or groups do you think are
working to find solutions? This could be elected officials, government agencies,
non-profits, or other community groups. Foster care and adoption regulations
No one seems to be working on solutions 71 15%
Not too many people and groups are working on 144 29%
solutions
Some people and groups are working on solutions 82 17%
A lot of people and groups are working on solutions 20 4%
Don’t know/Unsure 175 36%
SPN33_3 For the same list of issues in Wisconsin, how many people or groups do you think are

working to find solutions? This could be elected officials, government agencies,

non-profits, or other community groups. Mental health

No one seems to be working on solutions

Not too many people and groups are working on
solutions

Some people and groups are working on solutions
A lot of people and groups are working on solutions
Don’t know/Unsure

67
127

191
53
53

14%
26%

39%

1%
1%
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SPN33_4 For the same list of issues in Wisconsin, how many people or groups do you think are
working to find solutions? This could be elected officials, government agencies,
non-profits, or other community groups. Middle class tax rates
No one seems to be working on solutions 104 21%
Not too many people and groups are working on 173 35%
solutions
Some people and groups are working on solutions 109 22%
A lot of people and groups are working on solutions 29 6%
Don’t know/Unsure 77 16%
SPN33_5 For the same list of issues in Wisconsin, how many people or groups do you think are
working to find solutions? This could be elected officials, government agencies,
non-profits, or other community groups. Broadband access
No one seems to be working on solutions 49 10%
Not too many people and groups are working on 130 26%
solutions
Some people and groups are working on solutions 145 30%
A lot of people and groups are working on solutions 39 8%
Don’t know/Unsure 128 26%
SPN33_6 For the same list of issues in Wisconsin, how many people or groups do you think are
working to find solutions? This could be elected officials, government agencies,
non-profits, or other community groups. Cost of healthcare
No one seems to be working on solutions 110 22%
Not too many people and groups are working on 142 29%
solutions
Some people and groups are working on solutions 145 29%
A lot of people and groups are working on solutions 33 7%
Don’t know/Unsure 63 13%
SPN33_7 For the same list of issues in Wisconsin, how many people or groups do you think are

working to find solutions? This could be elected officials, government agencies,

non-profits, or other community groups. Access to healthcare

No one seems to be working on solutions

Not too many people and groups are working on
solutions

Some people and groups are working on solutions
A lot of people and groups are working on solutions
Don’t know/Unsure

77
147

163
38
68

16%
30%

33%

8%
14%
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SPN33_8 For the same list of issues in Wisconsin, how many people or groups do you think are
working to find solutions? This could be elected officials, government agencies,
non-profits, or other community groups. Cost of childcare
No one seems to be working on solutions 81 17%
Not too many people and groups are working on 166 34%
solutions
Some people and groups are working on solutions 109 22%
A lot of people and groups are working on solutions 29 6%
Don’t know/Unsure 107 22%
SPN33_9 For the same list of issues in Wisconsin, how many people or groups do you think are
working to find solutions? This could be elected officials, government agencies,
non-profits, or other community groups. Access to childcare
No one seems to be working on solutions 58 12%
Not too many people and groups are working on 173 35%
solutions
Some people and groups are working on solutions 130 26%
A lot of people and groups are working on solutions 20 4%
Don’t know/Unsure 111 22%
SPN33_10 For the same list of issues in Wisconsin, how many people or groups do you think are
working to find solutions? This could be elected officials, government agencies,
non-profits, or other community groups. Drugs and addiction
No one seems to be working on solutions 59 12%
Not too many people and groups are working on 125 25%
solutions
Some people and groups are working on solutions 206 42%
A lot of people and groups are working on solutions 47 10%
Don’t know/Unsure 55 11%
SPN34 Did you vote in the April 4th election in Wisconsin to select a new Justice for the State
Supreme Court?
Yes 353 72%
No 125 25%
Don’t know/Unsure/Don’t remember 14 3%
SPN35 Who did you vote for in the April 4th election in Wisconsin to select a new Justice for

the State Supreme Court? (N=353)

Janet Protasiewicz 218 62%
Daniel Kelly 130 37%
Don’t know/Unsure/Don’t remember 4 1%
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SPN36 How much of an impact, if any, did the issue of abortion have on your decision on
who to vote for in the April 4th election in Wisconsin to select a new Justice for the
State Supreme Court? (N=353)

A significant impact on my vote 168 48%
Somewhat of an impact on my vote 88 25%
Not too much of an impact on my vote 45 13%
No impact at all on my vote 46 13%
Don’t know/Unsure 6 2%
SPN37_1 How often, if at all, do you listen to the following types of media? Local talk radio
Less than once a month 52 1%
About once a month 33 7%
Two to three times a month 45 9%
About once a week 60 12%
Several times a week or more 87 18%
Never 194 39%
Don’t know/Unsure 22 5%
SPN37_2 How often, if at all, do you listen to the following types of media? Talk radio over the
internet
Less than once a month 44 9%
About once a month 35 7%
Two to three times a month 19 4%
About once a week 25 5%
Several times a week or more 58 12%
Never 286 58%
Don’t know/Unsure 25 5%
SPN37_3 How often, if at all, do you listen to the following types of media? Podcasts
Less than once a month 58 12%
About once a month 50 10%
Two to three times a month 27 5%
About once a week 46 9%
Several times a week or more 84 17%
Never 203 1%
Don’t know/Unsure 24 5%
SPNdem?7 Are you currently searching for employment? (N=31)
Yes 22 72%
No 9 28%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Respondent Demographics Summary

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Wisconsin Registered Voters 492 100%
SPNxdem]l Suburban Women 93 19%
SPNxdem?2 Suburban Parents 55 1%
SPNxdem3 White, No College Degree 283 57%
SPNxdem4 White, College Degree + 137 28%
SPNxdem5 Parents with Children 5 or Older 129 26%
SPNxdem6 Report Voting in 2022 Election for Congress 430 87%

Report not Voting in 2022 Election for Congress 62 13%

N 492
SPNxdem?7 Very Conservative Republican 33 7%
SPNxdem8 Very Liberal Democrat 26 5%
SPNxdem9 Non-Extreme Partisans/Ind. 433 88%
xdemGender Gender: Male 242 49%
Gender: Female 249 51%

N 491
age Age: 18-34 135 27%
Age: 35-44 78 16%
Age: 45-64 165 34%
Age: 65+ 114 23%

N 492
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 44 9%
Millennials: 1981-1996 158 32%
GenXers: 1965-1980 124 25%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 152 31%

N 477
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 176 36%
PID: Ind (no lean) 147 30%
PID: Rep (no lean) 169 34%

N 492

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 90 18%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 86 17%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 84 17%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 63 13%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 68 14%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 100 20%

N 491
xdemIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 150 31%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 140 28%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 187 38%

N 477
xeduc3 Educ: < College 341 69%
Educ: Bachelors degree 100 20%
Educ: Post-grad 51 10%

N 492
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 189 38%
Income: 50k-100k 192 39%
Income: 100k+ 110 22%

N 492
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 438 89%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 31 6%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 29 6%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 25 5%
xdemUsr Community: Urban 109 22%
Community: Suburban 185 38%
Community: Rural 197 40%

N 492
xreg4 4-Region: Midwest 492 100%
xdemReligion All Christian 239 49%
All Non-Christian 6 1%
Atheist 28 6%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 128 26%
Something Else 90 18%

N 492
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 6 1%

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemEvang Evangelical 84 17%
Non-Evangelical 242 49%

N 326
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 204 41%
Employ: Government 42 9%
Employ: Self-Employed 36 7%
Employ: Homemaker 23 5%
Employ: Student 8 2%
Employ: Retired 121 25%
Employ: Unemployed 31 6%
Employ: Other 27 6%

N 492
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 63 13%
Military HH: No 429 87%

N 492
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 127 26%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 365 74%

N 492
xdemBidenApprove Biden Job Approve 185 38%
Biden Job Disapprove 291 59%

N 476
xdemBidenApprove2 Biden Job Strongly Approve 63 13%
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 121 25%
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 89 18%
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 202 41%

N 476
xdemBidenFav Favorable of Biden 198 40%
Unfavorable of Biden 285 58%

N 483
xdemBidenFavFull Very Favorable of Biden 74 15%
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 124 25%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 81 16%
Very Unfavorable of Biden 204 42%

N 483

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 215 44%
#1 Issue: Security 46 9%
#1 Issue: Health Care 39 8%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 64 13%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 65 13%
#1 Issue: Education 15 3%
#1 Issue: Energy 29 6%
#1 Issue: Other 19 4%
N 492
xsubVote220 2022 House Vote: Democrat 211 43%
2022 House Vote: Republican 201 41%
2022 House Vote: Someone else 18 4%
2022 House Vote: Didnt Vote 62 13%
N 492
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 232 47%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 202 41%
2020 Vote: Other 12 2%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 46 9%
N 492
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 202 41%
2018 House Vote: Republican 180 37%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 16 3%
2018 House Vote: Didnt Vote 93 19%
N 492

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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